TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WESTLB, AG LONDON BRANCH		06/21/2011	TRUSTEE: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASTON MARTIN LAGONDA LIMITED
Street Address:	Banbury Road
Internal Address:	Gaydon
City:	Warwick
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CV35 0DB
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0840338	ASTON MARTIN
Registration Number:	1625214	ASTON MARTIN
Registration Number:	1903400	ASTON MARTIN
Registration Number:	1333643	ASTON MARTIN
Registration Number:	1409345	ASTON MARTIN
Registration Number:	3083402	DB9
Registration Number:	1604960	LAGONDA
Registration Number:	1335933	LAGONDA
Registration Number:	3147659	
Registration Number:	3191160	
Registration Number:	2511756	VANQUISH
Registration Number:	1337773	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	1344238	VOLANTE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0787

Serial Number:	77766955	ASTON MARTIN
Serial Number:	77766943	ASTON MARTIN
Serial Number:	77679854	LAGONDA
Serial Number:	77679901	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: sscharf@brookskushman.com, mwhite@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Scharf Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMLL0648A

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Stephen L. Scharf Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen L. Scharf

Signature: /stephen I scharf/

Date: 06/29/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=termination of security interest#page1.tif source=termination of security interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0788

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS **ASTON MARTIN LAGONDA LIMITED**, a company organized under the laws of England & Wales with an address at Banbury Road, Gaydon, Warwick, CV35 0DB (the "Grantor"), entered into a certain security agreement dated July 12, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") with WestLB AG, London Branch, a European commercial bank (the "Collateral Agent"), notice of which was recorded on October 10, 2007 at Reel 3637, Frame 0351, and on August 26, 2009 at Reel 4053, Frame 0283 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement (Patents and Trademarks), a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to certain of Grantor's intellectual property, including without limitation the trademarks listed in **Schedule A** (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as all proceeds and claims based on past, present, or future infringement.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges all interest in the Trademarks, including the Security Interest and any other liens, hereby waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Grantor and its successors and assigns in association with the Security Interest, and hereby releases the Grantor and its successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties in association with the Security Interest.

WESTLB AG, LONDON BRANCH

Name: Eva Bigallie
Title: Executive Director

Date: 21 June 2111

By: Name: NEIL MUKENZIE
Title: MANACING DIRECTOR

Date: U June 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0789

$\underline{Schedule\ A}$

Trademarks

Mark	Serial Number	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
ASTON MARTIN	72/242777	840338	11 Feb 1966	12 Dec 1967
ASTON MARTIN	73/779994	1625214	10 Feb 1989	27 Nov 1990
ASTON MARTIN Wings Device	74/363574	1903400	25 Feb 1993	04 Jul 1995
ASTON MARTIN Wings Device	73/476970	1333643	23 Apr 1984	27 Feb 2009
ASTON MARTIN Wings Device	73/475405	1409345	16 Apr 1984	16 Sep 1986
DB9	78/205278	3083402	21 Jan 2003	18 Apr 2006
LAGONDA	73/780002	1604960	10 Feb 1989	03 Jul 1990
LAGONDA Wings Device	73/476965	1335933	23 Apr 1984	14 May 1985
TRADE DRESS OF ASTON MARTIN GRILL	78/563433	3147659	09 Feb 2005	26 Sep 2006
TRADE DRESS OF ASTON MARTIN GRILL	78/563389	3191160	09 Feb 2005	02 Jan 2007
VANQUISH	75/903339	2511756	25 Jan 2000	27 Nov 2001
VANTAGE	73/475403	1337773	16 Apr 1984	28 May 1985
VOLANTE	73/475402	1344238	16 Apr 1984	25 Jun 1985
ASTON MARTIN	77/766955	in Roverall	24 Jun 2009	
ASTON MARTIN Wings Device	77/766943	ns overgelet Pso	24 Jun 2009	ال
LAGONDA	77/679854	3936724	27 Feb 2009	29 Mar 201
(Design Only - Wings Device)	77/679901		27 Feb 2009	

RECORDED: 06/29/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0790